J-HAWK TOP HISTORICAL TIMES

As of 03/19/23

New times, from the 2023-2024 season, are bolded.

These times were compiled from meet results on file. They do not include any times swum in a high school swim meet.
If you find any errors, please e-mail us.

Sometimes, there will be a time at the top of the event. These were the starting cutoff times used to compile the list.
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Time Name

23.92 Bridgette Alexander
24.35 Dani Cramer

24.70 Jamie Lewis

24.81 Zoey Rank

24.81* Jennah Haney
24.83 Gina Gnatzig

24.83 Gaby de Moya-Cotter
24.93 Erin Donagan
24.99 Ella Houwers

25.05 Hannah Johnson
Time Name

51.78 Bridgette Alexander
52.45 Dani Cramer

52.54 Gina Gnatzig
52.67* Jennah Haney
53.27 Bailey Ratzburg
53.34 Makayla Bazeley
53.49 Ella Houwers

53.77 Gaby de Moya-Cotter
53.79 Erin Donagan
54.33 Hannah Johnson
Time Name

1:52.08 Gina Gnatzig
1:52.49 Bridgette Alexander
1:52.91 Jennah Haney
1:53.66 Ella Houwers
1:54.83 Chelsea Calhoon
1:55.15 Dani Cramer
1:55.55* Hailey Schneider
1:57.04 Erin Donagan
1:57.14* Hailey Foss
1:57.18 Bailey Ratzburg

Year
2012
2019
2001
2023
2008
1999
2017
2016
2020
2012

Year
2012
2020
1999
2009
2018
2023
2020
2017
2016
2012

Year
1999
2012
2010
2020
2011
2019
2009
2014
2009
2018
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Time
46.50
47.34
47.71
47.71
48.16
48.21
48.55
48.63
48.76*
48.97

Time
1:42.46
1:42.60
1:43.09
1:44.66
1:45.13
1:45.58
1:45.71
1:45.88
1:46.95
1:47.35

Name

Benny Liang

DJ Dvorak
Aidan Donovan
Greg Pieper
Mark Schwantes
Jon Zimdars
Young Liang
Charilie Ziemba
Jeff Maxwell
Spencer Mattox

Name

Mark Schwantes
DJ Dvorak
Benny Liang
Greg Pieper
Aidan Donovan
Jon Zimdars
Young Liang
Gabe Rodrigues
Nate Johnson
Dustin Schneider

Name

Dustin Schneider
Rion Epping

DJ Dvorak

Jeff Maxwell
Greg Pieper
Young Liang
Gabe Rodrigues
Mark Schwantes
Nate Johnson
Jon Zimdars

Year
2016
2010
2023
1994
1994
2015
2020
2023
2010
2013

Year
1994
2010
2016
1994
2023
2015
2020
2000
2009
2005

Year
2005
2000
2010
2009
1994
2020
2000
1994
2009
2015



W Time Name

1 5:01.32 Gina Gnatzig

2 5:02.22*  Hailey Schneider
3 5:02.94*  Jennah Haney

4 5:05.70*  Hailey Foss

5 5:07.37 Chelsea Calhoon
6 5:09.57 Ella Houwers

7 5:10.98 Erin Donagan

8 5:14.38 Ally Donagan

9 5:15.66 Julie Neumann
10 5:16.50 Sara Foucault

W Time Name

1 10:21.12* Hailey Foss

2 10:22.08 Gina Gnatzig

3 10:30.64 Hailey Schneider
4 10:32.20 Chelsea Calhoon
5 10:39.93  Erin Donagan

6 10:40.97 Jennah Haney

7 10:44.99 Ella Houwers

8 10:50.87 Katie Detwiler

9 10:51.39 Sara Foucault

10 10:51.49 Bridgette Alexander
W Time Name

1 17:21.53 Hailey Schneider
2 17:28.12 Chelsea Calhoon
3 17:38.29 Gina Gnatzig

4 17:39.41 Jennah Haney

5 18:06.27 Sydney Zimdars
6 18:11.28 Katie Detwiler

7 18:11.95 Julie Neumann

8 18:12.20 Ella Houwers

9 18:13.88 Erin Donagan

10 18:22.82  Stacey Kincade
W Time Name

1 55.62 Dani Cramer

2 56.91 Bridgette Alexander
3 :57.60 Hailey Schneider
4 :57.62 Emily McClellan
5 :58.24 Jordyn Davis

6 :58.26 Jennah Haney

7 :59.11 Beth Jerome

8 :59.23 Zoey Rank

9 :59.54 Makayla Bazeley
10 :59.78 Gaby de Moya-Cotter

Year
1999
2009
2008
2009
2012
2019
2015
2018
2000
2012

Year
2009
2000
2008
2011
2016
2009
2021
2012
2012
2018

Year
2008
2011
2001
2009
2015
2000
1999
2020
2014
2010

Year
2020
2014
2009
2010
2023
2010
1993
2023
2023
2019

Boo~ous»wnkr[Z Boom~w~ouhrwnpr|Z

© o~ ohrwNPR[Z

Boo~v~ooarwnr[Z

Time
4:26.98
4:40.59
4:43.94
4:44.51
4:49.43
4:51.44
4:54.13
4:54.45
4:55.93
5:02.26

Time
9:16.22
9:51.45
10:01.26
10:07.68
10:22.50
10:13.48
10:31.28
10:44.23
10:45.87
10:53.35

Time
15:20.62
16:34.97
16:45.66
17:04.27
17:32.70
17:39.41
17:53.22
18:23.87
18:27.41

Time
51.35
52.67
52.94
52.95
53.07
53.41
52.38
54.20
54.77
55.56*

Name

Rion Epping
Dustin Schneider
Jeff Maxwell
Gabe Rodrigues
Jon Zimdars
Ryan DeBuck
Caleb Schell
Derek Schneider
Young Liang
Casey O'Connor

Name

Rion Epping

Jeff Maxwell
Dustin Schneider
Derek Schneider
Jon Zimdars
Gabe Rodrigues
Ryan DeBuck
Young Liang
Peter Ellevseth
Casey O'Connor

Name

Rion Epping
Dustin Schneider
Derek Schneider
Jeff Maxwell
Young Liang

Jon Zimdars
Casey O'Connor
Peter Ellevseth
Zach Epping

Name

Jon Zimdars
Dustin Schneider
Benny Liang

DJ Dvorak

Greg Pieper
Ryan DeBuck
Young Liang
Jeff Maxwell
Gabe Rodrigues
Kevin Schneider

Year
2000
2005
2009
2001
2015
1999
2015
2007
2020
2003

Year
2000
2010
2002
2007
2014
2001
1998
2020
2000
2002

Year
2000
2003
2007
2006
2020
2013
2002
2000
2002

Year
2015
2004
2016
2008
1994
2000
2021
2009
2001
2009
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Time Name

2:03.47 Dani Cramer
2:04.41 Hailey Schneider
2:.07.21 Jennah Haney
2:08.97 Emily McClellan
2:10.59 Julie Neumann
2:12.78 Jordyn Davis
2:12.91 Maddie Nelson
2:13.16 Stacey Kincade
2:13.11 Azia Koser
2:13.13 Sara Foucault
Time Name

54.42 Bridgette Alexander
55.44 Dani Cramer
57.66 Gina Gnatzig
57.69 Jordyn Davis
58.01 Ella Gorski

58.14 Makayla Bazeley
58.51 Chelsea Calhoon
58.57 Zoey Rank

59.21 Jennah Haney
59.38 Bailey Ratzburg
Time Name

1:56.57 Bridgette Alexander
1:59.43 Dani Cramer
2:01.54 Jennah Haney
2:03.48 Gina Gnatzig
2:05.75 Chelsea Calhoon
2:06.96 Makayla Bazeley
2:08.13 Bailey Ratzburg
2:08.55 Jordyn Davis
2:08.68 Jennifer Schober
2:09.00 Julie Neumann
Time Name

1:02.41 Emily McClellan
1:03.94* Jennah Haney
1:04.90 Bridgette Alexander
1:05.31* Hailey Schneider
1:05.42 Ella Houwers
1:05.47 Erin Donagan
1:05.53 Ella Schultz
1:05.98 Zoey Rank
1:06.90 Julie Neumann
1:07.21 Bailey Ratzburg

Year
2019
2009
2010
2010
1999
2023
2017
2010
2022
2014

Year
2014
2019
2000
2022
2021
2024
2011
2023
2010
2017

Year
2014
2019
2010
2000
2011
2024
2018
2022
2006
1999

Year
2010
2009
2012
2009
2020
2015
2024
2021
1999
2017
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Time
1:53.62
1:54.14
1:57.54
1:57.93
1:59.01
2:00.78
2:01.41
2:02.10
2:02.41
2:03.23

Time
57.03
57.59
57.84
58.65
1:00.11*
1:00.87
1:01.06
1:01.22*
1:01.88
1:02.25

Name

Jon Zimdars
Dustin Schneider
Gabe Rodrigues
Young Liang
Rion Epping
Benny Liang
Joe Guido

Rob Tomczak
John Sedgwick
Ben Sill

Name

Jeff Maxwell
Greg Pieper
Dustin Schneider
Young Liang

Thomas Stelmazewski

DJ Dvorak

Jon Zimdars
Aaron Talabac
Brett Fitz

Aidan Greenlee

Name

Jeff Maxwell
Greg Pieper
Dustin Schneider
Young Liang
DJ Dvorak
Jon Zimdars
Brett Fitz
Caleb Schell
Zach Epping
Josh Guros

Name

Spencer Mattox
Benny Liang
Young Liang
DJ Dvorak
Nate Johnson
Nick Bowers

Thomas Stelmaszewski

Marcus Genrich
Luke Schwantes
Rion Epping

Year
2015
2004
2001
2020
2000
2016
1995
1995
2002
2023

Year
2009
1994
2005
2020
2004
2007
2015
2015
2000
2023

Year
2009
1994
2005
2020
2007
2015
2000
2015
2005
1995

Year
2013
2016
2019
2010
2009
1998
2004
2009
1992
2001



Name

Emily McClellan
Jennah Haney

Erin Donagan

Julie Neumann

Ella Houwers
Hailey Schneider
Kristin Cefalu
Bailey Ratzburg
Ella Schultz
Bridgette Alexander

Name

Bridgette Alexander
Dani Cramer

Zoey Rank

Jennah Haney
Bailey Ratzburg
Jennifer Schober
Ella Houwers

Sara Foucault
Jenna Schmitt

Name

Jennah Haney
Bridgette Alexander
Dani Cramer

Ella Houwers

Gina Gnatzig

Emily McClellan
Julie Neumann

Erin Donagan
Hailey Schneider
Bailey Ratzburg

Name

W Time

1 2:16.22
2 2:17.27*
3 2:19.56
4 2:19.70
5 2:20.23
6 2:21.01
7 2:22.54
8 2:25.01
9 2:26.36
10 2:27.08
W Time

1 58.65

2 59.17

3 59.19

4 1:00.04
5 1:01.20
6 1:01.78
7 1:02.20
8 1:03.01
9 1:03.48
W Time

1 2:04.49
2 2:05.06
3 2:05.33
4 2:06.02
5 2:07.34
6 2:07.70
7 2:08.64
8 2:08.81
9 2:09.40%
10 2:09.66
W Time

1 4:19.35
2 4:26.53
3 4:26.58
4 4:29.90
5 4:30.43
6 4:32.37
7 4:31.83
8 4:32.76
9 4:34.66
10 4:35.40

Jennah Haney

Ella Houwers
Hailey Schneider
Dani Cramer

Julie Neumann
Gina Gnatzig

Erin Donagan
Emily McClellan
Bridgette Alexander
Bailey Ratzburg

Year
2010
2009
2016
1999
2021
2006
1998
2017
2024
2011

Year
2013
2019
2021
2009
2016
2007
2019
2013
2018

Year
2010
2012
2019
2021
2000
2010
1999
2015
2009
2018

Year
2010
2021
2009
2019
1999
2002
2015
2010
2013
2018
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Time
1:55.55
1:55.77
1:55.80
1:56.28
1:56.86
1:58.31
1:58.33
1:59.68*
2:00.19
2:01.54

Time
4:06.28
4:06.81
4.08.50
4:08.77
4:14.63
4:16.82
4:17.55
4:18.76
4:22.04
4.22.09

Name

Spencer Mattox
Benny Liang
Young Liang
Nate Johnson
DJ Dvorak

Rion Epping
Joe Guido
Andrew Detwiler
Nick Bowers
Derek Schneider

Name

Young Liang
Aidan Donovan
Charlie Ziemba
Aaron Talabac

Name

Spencer Mattox
Young Liang
Dustin Schneider
DJ Dvorak
Gabe Rodrigues
Benny Liang
Rion Epping

Jeff Maxwell
Young Liang
Derek Schneider

Name

Dustin Schneider
Rion Epping
Young Liang
Gabe Rodrigues
Nate Johnson
Jeff Maxwell
Derek Schneider
Ryan DeBuck
Caleb Schell
Jonathon Zimdars

Year
2013
2016
2019
2009
2010
2000
1995
2000
1998
2007

Year
2019
2023
2023
2016

Year
2013
2020
2005
2010
2001
2016
2000
2009
2018
2007

Year
2005
2001
2020
2000
2009
2007
2007
2000
2015
2014



